
Terms & Conditions apply 30th March 2023 

Crescendo Diploma in Tourism Management – June 2023 

Fees: 

A. 

Instalment 

RM 

B. 

One-Time Payment (OTP) 

RM 

Application Fee (non-refundable) RM600 RM600 

T
u

it
io

n
 F

ee
 

Sem 1 

(September 2022) 

3,000 

1,200 

1,200 

5,130 

Sem 2 

(January 2023) 

1,700 

1,000 
2,565 

Sem 3 

(April 2023) 

3,000 

1,200 

1,200 

5,130 

Sem 4 

(September 2023) 

3,000 

1,200 

1,200 

5,130 

Sem 5 

(January 2024) 

1,700 

1,000 
2,565 

Sem 6 

(April 2024) 

3,000 

1,200 

1,200 

5,130 

Sem 7 

(September 2024) 
Industrial Training 

Total 27,600 26,250 

All instalment payment must be on or before 10th of each month. 

Note: 

1. Merit Scholarship

- offset against Sem 1 Fee (Option A & B)

2. PTPTN Loan

One-time Payment (B) Since the student makes full payment before PTPTN loan disbursement, the PTPTN loan is 

disbursed directly into student’s personal bank account. 

Instalment (A) PTPTN loan is disbursed directly into college bank account and will be used to offset 

against the last/final instalment(s). Student must pay 1st instalment & earlier instalments as 

scheduled but need not pay the last instalments which are paid by the PTPTN disbursement. 

3. Other Fee

-for exam resit, RM50 per credit hour is applicable.

-for course repeat, RM150 per credit hour is applicable.



Terms & Conditions apply 30rd March 2023 

Subjects: 

Note: 

1) For local student who do not have credit (Grade C) in SPM Bahasa Melayu are required to take MPU2 Bahasa Kebangsaan.

Merit Scholarship (for SPM/IGCSE): 

For 1st Semester only 1st – 6th Semester 

1A RM200 4A’s RM800 7A’s RM2000 9A’s (w 6A+) 
RM3000 

(1st Semester) 

20% of semester 2- 6 

2A’s RM400 5A’s RM1000 8A’s RM2500 9A’s (w 7A+) 30% of semester 2- 6 

3A’s RM600 6A’s RM1500 9A’s RM3000 9A’s (w 8A+) 40% of semester 2- 6 

9A’s (w 9A+) 50% of semester 2- 6 

Introduction to Hospitality and 

Tourism Industry 

E-Commerce Tourism Region Characteristics MOHE (compulsory) 

Fundamentals of Tourism Human Resource Management Travel Agency and Tour Operations 

Management 

MPU 1 Malaysian Studies 

Professional Etiquette and 

Customer Service 

Introductory Japanese (Level II) / 

Introductory Mandarin (Level II) / 

Introductory Korean (Level II) 

Tour Planning and Guiding MPU 2 Communication Skills 

Sales and Promotion in Tourism Geography and Culture in 

Tourism 

Meeting, Incentive, Convention and 

Event 

MPU 2 Bahasa Kebangsaan 

Computer Reservation System Airfares and Reservation System Sustainable Tourism Management MPU 3 Comparative Religion 

Principles of Finance Food and Beverage Service 

Management 

Entrepreneurship Management MPU 4 Teamwork Cohesion 

Introductory Japanese (Level I) / 

Introductory Mandarin (Level I) / 
Introductory Korean (Level I) 

Introductory Japanese (Level III) / 

Introductory Mandarin (Level III) / 
Introductory Korean (Level III) 

Tourism Transportation Cross Cultural Studies 

Academic English Park and Recreation 

Management 




