<u>Crescendo Diploma in Tourism Management – June 2023</u>

Fees:

		A. Instalment RM	B. One-Time Payment (OTP) RM	
Application Fee (non-refundable)		RM600	RM600	
	Sem 1 (September 2022)	3,000 1,200 1,200	5,130	
Tuition Fee	Sem 2 (January 2023)	1,700 1,000	2,565	
	Sem 3 (April 2023)	3,000 1,200 1,200	5,130	
	Sem 4 (September 2023)	3,000 1,200 1,200	5,130	
	Sem 5 (January 2024)	1,700 1,000	2,565	
	Sem 6 (April 2024)	3,000 1,200 1,200	5,130	
	Sem 7 (September 2024)	Industrial Training		
Total		27,600	26,250	

All instalment payment must be on or before 10th of each month.

Note:

1. Merit Scholarship

- offset against Sem 1 Fee (Option A & B)

2. PTPTN Loan

One-time Payment (B)	Since the student makes full payment before PTPTN loan disbursement, the PTPTN loan is		
	disbursed directly into student's personal bank account.		
Instalment (A)	PTPTN loan is disbursed directly into college bank account and will be used to offset		
	against the last/final instalment(s). Student must pay 1st instalment & earlier instalments as		
	scheduled but need not pay the last instalments which are paid by the PTPTN disbursement.		

3. Other Fee

-for exam resit, RM50 per credit hour is applicable.

-for course repeat, RM150 per credit hour is applicable.

Terms & Conditions apply 30th March 2023

Subjects:

Introduction to Hospitality and Tourism Industry	E-Commerce	Tourism Region Characteristics	MOHE (compulsory)
Fundamentals of Tourism	Human Resource Management	Travel Agency and Tour Operations Management	MPU 1 Malaysian Studies
Professional Etiquette and Customer Service	Introductory Japanese (Level II) / Introductory Mandarin (Level II) / Introductory Korean (Level II)	Tour Planning and Guiding	MPU 2 Communication Skills
Sales and Promotion in Tourism	Geography and Culture in Tourism	Meeting, Incentive, Convention and Event	MPU 2 Bahasa Kebangsaan
Computer Reservation System	Airfares and Reservation System	Sustainable Tourism Management	MPU 3 Comparative Religion
Principles of Finance	Food and Beverage Service Management	Entrepreneurship Management	MPU 4 Teamwork Cohesion
Introductory Japanese (Level I) / Introductory Mandarin (Level I) / Introductory Korean (Level I)	Introductory Japanese (Level III) / Introductory Mandarin (Level III) / Introductory Korean (Level III)		
Tourism Transportation	Cross Cultural Studies		
Academic English	Park and Recreation Management		

Note:

1) For local student who do not have credit (Grade C) in SPM Bahasa Melayu are required to take MPU2 Bahasa Kebangsaan.

Merit Scholarship (for SPM/IGCSE):

For 1st Semester only					1 st – 6 th Semester			
1A	RM200	4A's	RM800	7A's	RM2000	9A's (w 6A+)		20% of semester 2- 6
2A's	RM400	5A's	RM1000	8A's	RM2500	9A's (w 7A+)	RM3000 (1 st Semester)	30% of semester 2- 6
3A's	RM600	6A's	RM1500	9A's	RM3000	9A's (w 8A+)		40% of semester 2- 6
						9A's (w 9A+)		50% of semester 2- 6

Terms & Conditions apply 30rd March 2023